
General $1,279,149
Capital Outlay $2,221,219
Special Education $962,391

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $0.999
Owner Occupied $2.236
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $4.627
Special Education $0.861

Bond Redemption $0.308
Capital Outlay $2.034

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,068,924
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,068,924Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $722,409,606
Owner Occupied $60,397,044
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $32,666,817

Total $815,473,467

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

15.7
22.2%

25.7

$49,828Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

17.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 208.584
9-12 211.171

220.830
229.345

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 430.582 461.174

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 461

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 173

District Dropout Rate 4.7%

% Special Needs Students* 10.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 20.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.2%

43

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 747

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 449

Educational Funds $11,008

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 447.48

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

5

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

48

2024-2025 Profile of Wessington Springs 36-2

Home County: Jerauld

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 10.827 10.999

302 Dakota Ave N, Wessington Springs, SD 57382

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $62,564

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $251,688
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,261,286
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$436,283
$33,381

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $246,557

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,364,206
County $17,983

State $2,290,269
Federal $167,252
Total $3,839,709

$1,574,271
$541

$0
$0

$710,593
$338

$0
$125,621

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,574,812 $836,552

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$53,457

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$238,824
$621,529

$216,921
$9,611

$1,484
$11,198

$85,644
$0
$0
$0

$223,700
$8,534

$187,059
$47,319

$612
$0

$266,877
$0

$18,450

$40,972

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$169,439 $639 $0
$0 $218,492 $0

$520,429 $130,717 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,529,920

$63,955
$0

$103,266
$339,559
$108,356

$0
$142,523

$93,498
$78,285

$4,950
$0
$0

$120,210

$381,387
$11,860

$0
$21,470

$118,171
$34,358

$0
$33,352
$13,265
$26,205

$676
$0
$0

$11,917

$494,643
$2,577

$0
$291,964

$79,051
$20,898

$0
$324,941

$89,535
$92

$112
$0
$0

$59,174

$318,816
$1,323

$0
$9,387

$17,523
$5,357

$0
$52,989
$33,357
$96,905

$1,235
$0
$0

$54,453

$0
$0
$0

$776
$0
$0

$218,492
$97,234
$73,044

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$13,774
$0
$0

$504
$125,743

$1,109
$0

$106
$477

$5,263
$150

$0
$475,388

$9,337

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Wessington Springs 36-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$147,559 $197,139

$4,284,596 $721,380 $704,654Total Expenditures

$2,584,523 $652,661 $1,362,988 $591,345 $389,546 $631,851


