



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of Wessington Springs 36-2

302 Dakota Ave N, Wessington Springs, SD 57382

Home County: Jerauld

Area in Square Miles: 747

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	461
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	449
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	447.48
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	173
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	48
% Special Needs Students*	10.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	20.0%
District Dropout Rate	4.7%
District Attendance Rate	93.2%
Student to Staff Ratio	17.9
Number of Graduates	43

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$49,828	
Avg Years of Experience	15.7	
% with Advanced Degrees	22.2%	
Certified Instructional Staff	25.7	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	5

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$62,564

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	10.827	10.999
KG-8	208.584	220.830
9-12	211.171	229.345
<b>Total</b>	<b>430.582</b>	<b>461.174</b>

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$2,068,924
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$2,068,924</b>

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

### Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,279,149
Capital Outlay	\$2,221,219
Special Education	\$962,391
Impact Aid	\$0

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$11,008

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$722,409,606
Owner Occupied	\$60,397,044
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$32,666,817
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$815,473,467</b>

### 2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$0.999
Owner Occupied	\$2.236
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$4.627
Special Education	\$0.861
Capital Outlay	\$2.034
Bond Redemption	\$0.308

## Wessington Springs 36-2

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,364,206	\$1,574,271	\$710,593	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$17,983	\$541	\$338	Bond Redemption	\$266,877	\$251,688
State	\$2,290,269	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$167,252	\$0	\$125,621	Food Service	\$147,559	\$197,139
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$3,839,709</b>	<b>\$1,574,812</b>	<b>\$836,552</b>	Other Enterprise	\$18,450	\$53,457

  

Expenditure by Fund						
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
K-12 Instruction	\$2,261,286	\$40,972	\$436,283	Impact Aid	\$0	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$33,381	Bond Redemption	\$266,877	\$251,688
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$238,824	\$1,484	\$187,059	Food Service	\$147,559	\$197,139
Administration Services	\$621,529	\$11,198	\$47,319	Other Enterprise	\$18,450	\$53,457
Fiscal Services	\$169,439	\$639	\$0			
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$218,492	\$0			
Operation/Maint. Services	\$520,429	\$130,717	\$0			
Transportation Services	\$216,921	\$85,644	\$612			
Other Support Services	\$9,611	\$0	\$0			
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Debt Service	\$0	\$223,700	\$0			
Co-Curricular	\$246,557	\$8,534	\$0			
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$4,284,596</b>	<b>\$721,380</b>	<b>\$704,654</b>			

  

Expenditure by Object Categories*						
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,529,920	\$381,387	\$494,643	\$318,816	\$0	\$13,774
PK Instruction	\$63,955	\$11,860	\$2,577	\$1,323	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$103,266	\$21,470	\$291,964	\$9,387	\$776	\$504
Administration Services	\$339,559	\$118,171	\$79,051	\$17,523	\$0	\$125,743
Fiscal Services	\$108,356	\$34,358	\$20,898	\$5,357	\$0	\$1,109
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$218,492	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$142,523	\$33,352	\$324,941	\$52,989	\$97,234	\$106
Transportation Services	\$93,498	\$13,265	\$89,535	\$33,357	\$73,044	\$477
Other Support Services	\$78,285	\$26,205	\$92	\$96,905	\$0	\$5,263
Community Services	\$4,950	\$676	\$112	\$1,235	\$0	\$150
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$475,388
Co-Curricular	\$120,210	\$11,917	\$59,174	\$54,453	\$0	\$9,337
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$2,584,523</b>	<b>\$652,661</b>	<b>\$1,362,988</b>	<b>\$591,345</b>	<b>\$389,546</b>	<b>\$631,851</b>

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.